FILE NO. 070601

ORDINANCE NO.

141-07

[Payment of Criminal Justice Reward]

Ordinance authorizing payment of a \$25,000 reward to John Doe for supplying information leading to the arrest and conviction of Joseph Stevens in the shooting deaths of Dernae Wysinger and Naemon Wysinger.

Note:

Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman;</u> deletions are strikethrough italics Times New Roman. Board amendment additions are <u>double underlined</u>. Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. On October 19, 2005, Mayor Gavin Newsom established a reward of \$25,000 for information leading to the arrest and conviction of the person responsible for the shooting deaths of twenty-two-year-old Dernae Wysinger and his two-year-old son, Naemon Wysinger, on October 14, 2005. A John Doe came forward and supplied information leading to the arrest and conviction of Joseph Stevens for these crimes. Joseph Stevens has been convicted by a jury of two counts of murder, including Special Circumstances, in the shooting deaths of Dernae and Naemon Wysinger, as well as other related offenses.

Section 2. The Controller of the City and County of San Francisco is hereby authorized to draft warrants upon the Treasury of the City and County of San Francisco totaling Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000) to be paid to the John Doe who supplied the information leading to the arrest and conviction of Joseph Stevens for the shooting deaths of Dernae and Naemon Wysinger.

Section 3. Source of Funds:

1G AGF AAA Index Code 255021

Mayor BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

22

23

24

25

Page 1 5/2/2007 n:\pubpro\mstump\reward.doc

APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney RECOMMENDED: Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice By: MOLLY S. STUMP Deputy City Attorney Lenore Andersen Director CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS AVAILABLE: EDWARD HARRINGTO Mayor **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** Page 2 5/2/2007

n:\pubpro\mstump\reward.doc



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 070601

Date Passed:

Ordinance authorizing payment of a \$25,000 reward to John Doe for supplying information leading to the arrest and conviction of Joseph Stevens in the shooting deaths of Dernae Wysinger and Naemon Wysinger.

June 12, 2007 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

June 19, 2007 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Daly

City and County of San Francisco

فيراهيه أستحدث والمتراجع والمتناب والمتكر أستنب والأخري والمتراجع

Printed at 11:32 AM on 6/20/07

File No. 070601

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on June 19, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

the

Kay Gulbengay Interim Clerk of the Board

Čés

JUN 2 7 2007

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

File No. 070601